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the report:-details.

What about underage Residents?

File an Abuse Report and include relevant chat if either of these apply:

Someone admits to being UNDER 18 years old - Main Grid Residents must be 18 years or older.
Someone admits to being UNDER 13 or OVER 17 years old - Teen Second Life Residents must be 13-17 years.

Tips & tricks

If you're bemg pushed or thrown around by scripts, sit on a non- physical object, because it stops you from being moved.
Remain calm, and don't panic — most offenders get bored pretty quickly and go away if you don't respond to them.

Consider using the mute feature. You can mute avatars and their objects] To mute an avatar, open their profile and push the
Mute button. To mute an object, right-click the object, select More > More from the pie menu, then click Mute.

m You-can alse mute an object by name by using View > Mute List.
» If you're on combat/damage-enabled land, shooting someone with a weapon is not abuse. Look for a litle red heart, which

indicates health, in the menu bar. If you can see it, you're in a valid combat zone, which means weapons fire is permitted.
Your avatar can’t die permanently, and even if you lose all your health, you'll simply be teleported back to your home location
without any other negative effects. Using weapens on non-combat land is usually abuse unless clearly allowed by the
tandowner, such as in a role-playing game where fighting is part of the experience.

Ifa frlend5h|p went sour, in addition to muting the person, remove them from your friends list. This will alse remove any
permissions you may have granted them, like the ability to track you on the map.

Categories: Knowledge Base | Video Tutorizls | Legal Questions | Disputes Between Residents | Abuse and Griefing | I'm having
problems with other Residents | Dealing with Griefers | Inworld

Hidden categories: Pages with translation/de | Needs Translation/KB/es | Needs Translation/KB/el | Needs Translation/KB/fr | Needs
Translation/KB/he | Needs “franslation/KB/it | Pages with translation/ja | Needs Translation/KB/ko | Needs Translation/KB/nl | Needs
Translatlon/KB/hu | Needs Transiation/KB/no | Needs Translation/KB/da | Needs Translation/KB/sv | Needs Translation/KB/tr | Needs
Translation/KB/pl | Needs Translation/KB/pt | Needs Translation/KB/ru | Needs Translation/KB/uk | Needs Translation/KB/zh-Hans }
Needs Translation/KB/zh-Hant
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My History | My Tickets { My Chats | My Subscriptions

Ticket Details

Ticket Summary

Ticket 8

Emall Nofification {Cantact
Indo}:

Status:
Date Created;
Last Updated:

40514212271

¥ Yes

Closed
ATr2007 412 PMPOT
167372008 10:57 PM POT

Ticket Description

Y. 14 day suspendisi

Ticket Typs;  Spetiat Quastions - Hasic account or Guast Login

Basic or Guest Acoess - only a
{ewr ticke? types aliowed:

My account has baan shut off

Corct et o NN
Ara there mutiiple monitors?. 1 ’
s vene: [N

Lid you chech the Knowladge -
Baso?:

. Proferred Languate:

Details:

my accounl hos been disabled for 14 days b used my
avatar without my knowledge while | was at work i am very somy this
happened | have sincepassword Hlocked my comopute so this does not
happen again § &m soiry this happened but it wes not ma i swear [ was not
home but at work 21s¢ you at support nevar raspord (o thease tockelsi
would ke a response please

Raference Ticket number;
Attachment

Solution

Sohed,  Dear Second Life Resident,

(47772007 10:34 FM POT}

Communicating with other Resi using y coarse, indi ing o Whreatening language, of in any other manner hat is unwanted or kkely to cause
annayance oc alarm is 3 violation of the Second Lite Community Standards.

Hense the suspension will stand and your account will be raactive sgain on 16 July 2007. You can email the Abuse Manager &t abuse-
managerimdeniab.com and ask for your accour to be reactivaled again.

Best Wishas
Linden Lab and the Second Lifa Comerunity Team.

Actions

You are not authorized to parform any actions at this Uime.
g History
i Data Crezted Acfions Contact Kamea Comment

14772007 Reopened _ the abusa mana fails fo respond | would ke this makier broughl 10 an upper manager have senl email afier emal ticket after tickel calied

5100 AN

| the main office all have brought no response asfor bast wishes community leam you jackass have no-idea wial 4 community doas fnthe
. ’ POT rae! worl @ comenunity answer amail and provides cuslomer service but Lindan Labs does not and you expect ppl to pay for this crap i
; wont and also will not tell fziend to either | have since enroiled with there a company who does provide a customar with cutstanding
sarvice thank you
47007 SentFinal 4 Nicote Linden {See sclution)

10:34 PM  Resctution
PDT

G2 Pantthis Tickat < Back

i Help Pesk and Customer Support Software by Parature



ferownzgebasa viome] iy Scoport estory] wecoreJNA &
My History | My Tiekats | My Chats | My Subsariptions
Ticket Details @ e

Ticket Summary
Ticket#: 4051-4553255
Emall Notfication [Contact
Inta) YO
Sus Closed
Date Created.  3/3/2008 €15 PM POT
Last Updadec: 18/3/2009 11:41 PMFDT
Ticket Description
Summary:  banned eccount
Ticket Type:  Special Questions - Basic actount or Guest Login
Besic o Quest Access - only @
fow ticket lypes alowed: My aqmwhas baen shut off
Conac it o N
Are there muliple monitors?, 1
e v [
Disztibed lasuas: | do not know why my account is disabled of suspended
Dtk you check the Knowiedge
Basa?.
Preferred Language:  English
My accoun was banned by Harry Linden with out no waming
emails or anyuning 1 am not even aware if an abuse report was filed i do
However assume Someons usad My BoCOURT in my e on JADE with out
Detaits: ™ permission a5 i always use the Femamber ma chack box to avoid
" needing to heop iyping my password if this is lhe case i can assura you i
saw no waming emails or any SL persene emails | found cut on 3308
when i woke up and could not tog in pleasa respond also | am sending an
appeals 1sfter please respond thank you
Raterence Tickel Rumber
Arachment
Actions
You are ot authorized to parform any actlons st this time,
History
Data Created Acfons Contact Name Coamnent }
16/V2008  Recpened 5— this matier is nol closed | have asked that harry Enden b removad my case and Ris Rame is on Bvesy closure $o wb are fow headed 1o court
B:28 AM unlass this can be resolvad
POT ]
1632008 Closed EHarryUndan LimenLahhaermd,stmmmyuWmﬁﬁmmmpemmwmdymrSMmeﬂ.
332 M
POT
Your accounts have been made permansntly insccossibie, and fulwre atismpts to creats accounts o make use of ha senice will be refused.
Our imastgation shows that the closura was justtied and correcty applied. Plaase consider the matier resohed a8 no further commesications wi be sent
Sinceraly,
Customer Suppost
Linden Lab
141372008 Customer _ this ticket has not moved In 4 days problem reading
ZAGPM Posleda X
PDT Comment
10/3/2008  Reopened _ Ihis ticket was closad with no respens i mailed an appeals letter as stated again no response has come it has boen over 2 wesk now please
111 PM respond ’
PDT

S Prntins Tickel < Back

Hetp Desk and Customer Suppost Software by Parature



fnontedgenase Home] [y support Historyl} ' Weicome Gues /N £t
My History | My Tickets | My Chats | My Subscsiptions

Ticket 'Details &5 Back

Ticket Summary
Ticket# 4051-4555029

Email Nofification {(Contact
Info): YeS

Stafus:  Closed
Date Created: 4/3/2008 8:28 AM PDT
Last Updated: 30/6/2010 11:30 AM PDT

Ticket Description
Summary: cant get on game
Ticket Type: Special Questions - Basic account or Guest Login

Basic or Guest Access - only a
few ticket types aliowed:

Contact Email address: [N
Operating Systers.  Windows
Ava there multiple monitors?; 1

It is telling me | can't login from this location

Error Message: cant access second life from this computer

Did you check the Knowledge
Base?:

- Preferred Language: English

helio,
i bought this computer meniter keyboard mouse and modem on the night of
3/3/08 from a guy who knows a friend of mine | know everything works
because i have internet and other sites i visit work but for some
unexplained reason your game dees not has me quite baffled. | have
downloaded other stuff all of it worked fine i checked the requiements listed
Detzils: from second life and this computer has more then you require i called your
billing fine and was told to write this ticket because i could not find a phone
nurmber for you a gir i know who plays even tryed to help all to no avail so
can you please help me if not | am sad to say i cant play second life thank
you for your time

Thomas Bing

Reference Ticket number:
Attachment

Solution

Sohed: 4 there,
(6/3/2008 8:14 AM PDT)
Unfortunately the computer you are trying to use to access Second Life has been flagged,
and so accounts will not be able to login using that computer, this is to prevent alternative
account abuse.

In an effort to help with this situation, please can you confirm your identity. Please can you
send Linden Lab a legible copy of a government-issued identification document (state ID,



Actions
- Reapen Ticket
History
Date Created Acfions
20/3/2008 Customer
458AM  Posteda
POT Comment
18/3/2008 Customer
1:56 PM Posted a
PDT Comment
17/3/2008 Customer
10:20PM  Posted a
PDT Comment
16/3/2008  Customer
8:34 AM Posted a
POT Comment
14/3/2008  Customer
- 819 P Posted a
FDT Comment
14/3/2008  Customer
8:20 AM Posted a
PDT Comment
12/3/2008 Customer
7:47 PM- Posted a
PODT Comment
11/3/2008 Customer
3:00 PM Posted a
PDT Comment
10/3/2008 Customer
11:31PM  Posted a
POT Comment

. passport, birth certificate or similar) that clearly includes both your name and date of birth.

You may send your ID via attachment to this support ticket, fax or post. Please include your
support ticket number reference in any communication.

Best regards, _
Linden Lab and the Second Life Community Team

Second Life Support
Linden Lab

945 Battery Street

San Francisco, CA 84111

Fax 415.651.9221

Contact Name: Comment

SO have you guys leamed how to read or count from 3/4 to 3 /20 is

. 16 days my dog read and answers befter

_ sorry do fo a breech by my 12 year old | changed my emalil to
I

S this ticket has not been addressed in 10 days new years right

work i hope so

L (s ticket has not been answered i have breken no rules by

buying a used computer and have never played second life soi
could not have broken yours

S I <o

do have a breathing tech support this ticket has not been
addressed for 2 days

_ would you like me 1o send my 5 year old daughter to help you

with her have a higer IQ this could be done in seconds but yous
have the mental IQ of a flea

_ hello these tickets are not being responded to how come 7

_ would you like to answer talking 1o pecple at inden brings me

about as much joy as talking to a wall or my dog who must be
smarter then a Linden he at least whines please answer

S | v/cs advised by dean a billing super to take this matter further o

write a letter fo linden lab at 945 battery st sf.ca. 84111 i have
done this also i will attatch it here i sent it via attachment fo
contact@lindenlab.com also i mailed it can you please handle
this in a fast manner and asap and get it where it has to go in the
past contact@linden lab has aulo replyed direcling me to the
portal or writting tickets which are at this point doing me no good
also as i stated i dont want harry linden to involved with case as
he and others have acgussed me of tampering with my id please
see all tickets and respond thank you

[$liinden.JPG



6/3/2008
7:29 PM
PDT

B/3/2008
2:43PM
PDT

6/3/2008
1:31 PM
PDT

6/3/2008
814 AM
PDT

6/3/2008
5:53 AM
PDT

6/3/2008
515 AM
PDT

4/3/2008
5:19 PM
PDT

4132008
413 PM
PDT

Customer
Posted a
Comment

Customer
Posted a
Comment

Reopened
Sent Final
Resolution

Customer
Posted a
Comment

Sent
Information

Requested
Information

Reopened

S
£ Hanry Linden

£, Jake Ontyne

& Jake Ontyne

i#)linden 2.2.BMP
hi.
5 hours have now passed can you please get info where it has to

go i have done every thing you asked me to. But yet am still 1am
being frozen out or what ever you want to call

thanks

Themas Bing

hello there

i have now passed you the info you wanted so please open this
computer . | am sure somebody besides harry linden can do this
because i fear if harry is not in the office then it just gets worse
for me i have suffered enough for something i know nothing
about why i am being made to suffer is at the least unfair thank
Thomas Bing

here is the document you wanted thanks can you please open
this computer up now
{#)my id.bmp

(See solution)

good moming | was advised by a young ladie whos trying to help
me here and plays 1o talk to the dept that handles the games
security some one she knows from the game in holland had
security trouble and so he could play again he had to buy a new
computer

thank you
Thomas

Hella

Thank you for proving all the information.

| am passing this to get more informtion for you,
Jake

Linden Lab Support
Hello

Thank you for replying to me.

Can you please send me your ip address please.
www. whatismyip.com

Jake

Linden Lab Support

still not werking same error message



4/3/2008  SentFinal & Jake Ontyne Hello

3:08PM Resolution

PDT Cna you please try login in now and see if is working
please.
Jake

Linden Lab Support

&3 Print this Ticket 455 Back

Help Desk and Custom& Support Software by Parature
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- Jonowtacgeisas Home]| fity Support History] wetcome JERIN "
My Hisiory | My Tickets } My Chats | My Subscriptions
Ticket Details 25 Back

Ticket Summary
Ticket#: 4057-4562202
Email Nosfication (Cantact

\nfo): Yos

Stats: Closed
Dato Created: 6/3/2008 7:30 AM POT
Last Updated: $6/3/200% 11:16 PM PDT

Ticket Description
Summery: banned acoount
Ticket Typa: Special Questions - Basic account or Guest Login

Basic or Guest Access - only &
ferey tickal types alowed:

My account has been shul off

cortctsmat e |

Are there mulliplo monitors?. 4
e tove: [N
Disebled Issuss: | do not know why my account is disabled of suspended
B3 you check th Knawledge
Baga

Preferred Language:  English
my account was barmed by harry linden in &n emaii he advised me to send
an appeals lester in wrilling to support which i have 10 945 battery st san
fran ¢a,54111 i would lika 1o know If this appeals letter has been received
and is beiny addressed please respond | was not at ihe keyboard and i Is
unfair for Harry or you at suppor to assume i was if we cant come to some
kind of an agmement i wifl ba forced to buy anctier compuler and star
another accout alse | plan on on biring leagel services and bringing this
matier to court i have a signed and notaarized document from the persen

Datails:

who used my account without ry permission on the right in quastion when
i was forced 16 leave my home in @ fast manaer to run my bussiness i have

said | was sorry but i was not horne and should not ba hetd accountable i
would rather handie this maltar here then Ba forced in fo court acticn a5 i
assune Linden wouwld to bul ysur being very unfair 1o me ard | assume
sther cusiamers with ese banningsno one gol hurt hiefe bul me so if we
cant work this out i am alraid i will be forced Lo file a law suit

thari you
Carl Evans

Reference Tickst number:
Attachnent

Actions

You are not autharized to perform any actions at this Ume.

History

Do Creaed Actions  Conact Name
1632006 Closed & Hamy Linden

331 AM
PRT

144372003
2:39 PM
PDT

10/3/2008
11:14 PM
POT
8/312008
10:09 AM
POT

Customer
Posted a
Comment

Customer
Posted a
Commant
Customer
Posted a
Comment

b ]
CE—

E mrinttwis Tickar <2 Back

Commenl
Uﬂdaﬂl.abha:rnwmd.mywmu&ymamﬂmﬂmwmmmmmdywsmmmz].

Your accounts have baen made permanenty ible, and fubere p buammbummdﬁwemumm

Our investigation shows Mat the closure was jusified and comecty appied. Pieasa consider tha matier resoived as no further camenunications wil be sent
Sincesely,

Customer Support
Linden Lab

this l!dt.e! has not moved in 4 days problem reading

i mzilad an appeals letter to linden 12 suppirt JIinden lab 945 battery st san fran ca. 84111 o 3/4/08 and have yet 1o get 8 response can you
pleasa raspond thank you

it has now been over 24 hours and this ticket has not moved please respond



[rnowiecgebase Homel} [y Support Histon] werorc R =t

Wy History | Ny Tickets | My Chats | My Subscriptions

Ticket Details <& Back

. Ticket Summary
Tickot # 4051-4508699
Email Nobfication (o;g;.: Yas
Stakis: Closed
Date Crealsd; 15/3/2008 41:24 PM POT
Last Updated:  18/3/2000 5:48 PM PDT

Ticket Description
Summary:  banned account
Ticket Type: ‘Speuial Questions - Basic account or Guest Login

Basic :we;;:: m‘m“ Iam? My accoiint has been stut off

cor cron o= NI

Arg there multiple moritors?, 1
Aomtar Name: _ :
Disabled Issuss: {beliove my account was disabled for a Govemance issus
Did you cheek the Knowlers
Base?

Preferred Language: Engliﬂi

) re is a statment by robin linden 10 avoid anitation hearing and also
my second-appeals letter | was asked to weite in an email i recaived when
my accout was banned thank you pleas respond

&, How do | elect arbitration?

i a dispute arises with Linden 1.2b, we sirongly encourage Residents o

contact us 5o thal we can lpam about and bry Lo address their cancarms.

However, il 8 Residen seshs io have a dispuls resolved in arbitration, he

Resident should send Linden Lab a written notice that contains the
Details: following: Mese are robin lindens words found hers

hiip: ooy, secondiife.conV2007/09/18/a-changa-to-thi-tems-of-sarvice!
thank you

inden 10 appeals letter page 1.BMP
linden iab appeals lever page 2.BMP
linden lab lappeals letier page 3.BMP

Reference Tickel number:  4051-4561220
Atschment T \innen 1sb appeals letter pags 1 3P
_ojimden iab appeals lefler page 2 BMP
Sjtinden isb appeals teller page 3BMP

Actions
You are not authorized to perform any actions at this ime,

History
DalaCreated Actens Contact Name  Comment
© 1632008 Closed aHam" Linden Linden Lab has reviewnd, atyour requost, your sppea refating o the parmanen closure of your Second Life account(s).

342 AM
POT Your accounts

\fmmmmmmwnmmmmammmwumm«mmmmmmum

Qur investigation shows that the closure was jusiied and correctly appiied. Plegse consider iha matter resoved as no further communications will be sent

Sincenely,

Customes Support
Linden Lab

- .
G Brint this Ticket 2% Back
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Jrrontecgebase tome] oy support Histery] weiconc I =
My Fistory | My Tickets | My Chats | My Substriptions
Ticket Details a2 2ack

Ticket Summary
Ticketd:  4051-5015409
Email Watification {Contact
InfoY: Yas

Status:  Closed

Date Created: 10/7/2008 7:28 AM PDT
Last Updated:  18/2/2009 11:15 PM POT

Ticket Description
Summary: banwaming

Ticket Type:  Special Questions - Basic account or Guest Login

—— |

Are these muliiple monitors?; -1
Did you check the Knowledge
Bass?,

Prefermed Lanjuage:  Enplish

iwant fo appeat my waming on 7/8/08 oh please angwar | am 00000
scared when this occared | was nol home | was oul 3ids assisting a mom
Detils: who's child was hit by car 5o unless you have prool photos of me sitting at
. my keyboard | have proaf a tetter from szid momimy donl G2l me a liar just
drop the waming from my recond lats sea you answer ra with oul your
typical oh your computer reply if this isnt drop | may sue linden I2d thanks

Refesence Ticket number:
Attachment:

Solution

Sohed: Hj
@ 58 AM PDT) Hi there,

Linden Lab has reviewed, at your request, 4 discipline action recently taken against your account.

Our investigation shows that the discipline was correctly applied. If any further infermation is required, Linden Lab will
contact you regarding this incident. Ctherwise, please consider the matter resofved as no further communications will be

sent.

What to expect: Linden Lab examines each abuse incident independently. Linden Lab will not disclose the resolution of
abuse/community standards violations with Second Life residents, except when necessary to introduce a new/amended
policy, Linden Lab wiit not disclose incident details including {but not limited to): identity of the reporter, details of chat logs,
resolution of incidents, suspensions/banning of Second Life residents,

Best regards,

Lindan Lab and the Second Life Community team

Actions

You are not authotized to perform any actions at thls time,

History

Date Crealed. Actons Contaci Name
s Reopenes S
1:02 PM )

PDT

1272008 SentFina) §iNicole Linden
‘358 AM  Resolulion
POT

Comment

this is ot closed ms i think i #m 2 god linden feam how to read j was ot 81 my key board i dont know what your talking about i was outside
assisting a mather whos child was hit by a car you have ne proof it was me sa please stop assuming also vou at inden have no Jegal right
1o tell me who ranusemycomnarorhuwlowmmIhekatheisipaidmri!mihdanlahormemmsspp!whowmmmifi had
mote facts i may aglea bul you worthiss lindens have o stop assuming and gather facts i did nothing wrong by leaving my homa to felp a
neighbor if your child is hurt do gel them help or stop map the floors do some dishes and chat with {riends as stated i have a lettar from the
women i helpad please raspond lets see tha photes you have of me st my key board if you dont wanl to fremove this from my racord please
send info to take this to arbatratiton

this is not closed ms § [ink j am a god inden learn how to 7ead § was 108 al my key board | dont know whal your Lalking ebout i was outside
Bssisting @ mothes whos child was hit by & car you have no proof it was me so please Slop assuming also you at linden hava no legal righl
1o 1all me who can ysa my computar o how o watch thekey hare Is i pald for it no tinden lab of the worthiess ppl who work there if i had
more facts | may agree but you worthless lindens have to stop assuming and gathar facts i did nothing wrong by leaving my home 10 helpa
neighbor if your child is hunt do get them help or stop mof: the floors do some dishes and chat with friends as staied i have a letter from the
women | helpad plaase tespond lets see the photos you have of ma at my key board if you dont wan! to remova this from my record please
sond info to take this 10 arbatratition

Thank you
{See solution}



1umzo08  Customer G 9es: s one goes unanswered and heads for the courts
12.05PM  Fosteda

FOT Comment

10/7/2008  Customar _ excuse ma butif i may add i dont wart Hamy Lincen leoking info this prablem at al hes from what{ heard from a few a lawyers the worst
11:21FM Posleda linden Jabs has to offer. who does more harm then good for Linden Lab and the citzens of second fife another fact What was tofd to me is.
POT Comment hanry blames computer ownars right away so that is not fair he has no right telling me of anyone whos allowad 10 use the compuler they

bought things sometimes happen and in my case helping & mothar when her child was hurt is mere impottant then tuming my computer off
when funning out another Lking is 2150 a known fact that soma ciizens here are what ) call ery babies who need to discuss things cut among
them seifs before filing a5 and stop sucking the boltle as adults i mysell would rather talk cut tha probiem rather then mute and file wasta
of time ar's here is & tip | have 3 frionds barmed from sl thera computers $o called Jocked wasta of time my child can put 2 new natwork cand
in a computer and gel right back on st in a matter of minules so all involvad has fo slop the useless banning and alk the problem out hope
1o hear from you soon

8 Print1vis Tickat @B 3ack

Help Desk and Customer Suppan Saftwzre by Parature
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Ticket Details

Ticket Summary
© Tickst# 4051-5027387
Email Nofficaton ‘m Yas
Status: Closed
Oste Grezted: 13/7/2008 1:13 PM PDT
Last Updated:  1673/2009 11:40 PM POT

Ticket Description
Sunmaty: o help ever
Tickat Type: Special Questions - Basic account or Guast Login
Ara here muliple monitors?. 1
Did you chieck the Knowledge
Base?.

Preferred Lanquage:  English

this is & complaint against ovey linden employee to date | have nal had one
ticket answaored In a felr manner and can say | am not happy with linden the
support or amyhing elss he platiorm meaning (i wordd Jis fine bul lhe
_service is and has got 1o the worst | have seen and Jets worse every day
henes g list

1.bzn waming no defense altowsd Lindens cant read i was helpging a
woman whos child got hit by a car

Delails: 2.toid to read trash and talk to sal when the tickel cloary stated i refuse to
" lalk to said rzis on what i call 7at island svery meniot ther and helper has
the KQ of a dead fish
3 Eickels opened since may with no response

50 please stop sendind aulo answers get off your asses and sae some real
halp given go over all my tickets and or once read them :

thank you

Relerence Ticket number:
Anachament

Actions
You ars not authorized to perform any actions at this time.
History

Oate Created Actons Contact Name Comment

& Prnt this Ticket o5 Back

Help Cesk and € Suppart by Paratur

35 Bach
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Ticket Details 3 ok

Ticket Summary
_ Tickot #: 4051-5026213
Erd Noffieation (Conlact
- Info): Ye8

Sttus:  Closed
Date Created:  13/7/2008 6:46 PM PDT
Last Updaied:  16/31200% 10:02 PM PDT

Ticket Description
" Summery: hamassmant
Ticket Type:  Sperial Questions - Basie account or Guest Login
Cortat et o [N
Arg thera muliple monitors?: 1
Did you check the iKnowledge
Basa?.

Prefemrsd Language: English

i have been logged oul by @ pdmin. when | was minding my own bussiness
now you see why | krold 3 distike for indens . all they do is harass me whilg

Details: otfering no suppen what next perhaps if thay were mere kind i wouldnt hold

" such @islike toward them am i wrong for spaaking my mind read the
consilition “resdom of speech” what next a banning of speaking whats on
iy mind this is not fair
Reference Tickel number: .
Atlachment

Solution

Sched. Hj
({12008 565 A pOT, T ENEFes

Linden Lab has reviewed, at your request, a discipfine action recently taken against your account.
Our investigation shows that the discipline was correctly applied.

if any further information is required, Lindan Lab will contact you regarding this incident. Otherwise, please consider the
matter resgived as no further communications will be sent.

What to expect: Linden Lab examines each abuse incident independently. Linden Lab will not disclose the resolution of
abusefcommunity standards violations with Second Life residents, except when necessary to introduce 2 new/amended
policy. Linden tab will not disclose incident details including (but not limited to}: identity of the reporter, details of chat logs,
resoiution of incidents, suspensions/banning of Second Life residents.

Best regards,

Linden Lab and the Second Life Community team

Actions

You are not authorized to perform any actions at this time.

History

Bala Croaed Acions Contact Neme Comment

13/B12008 System Ran Alerl Auto-Close Solved Ticket

5:00 AM

FOT

682008 System Ran Alast Solutlon Reminder

S:00 AM

POT

231712008 System Ran Alarl Suppoert Satisfaction

£:00 AM

FOT .

16772008 SemFinal G Hany Linden (See solution)

5:55 AM Resolution ’

POT

13/7/2008  Customer £_ Fwowid like: very much to and 1his 50 | have what think is the answer | wont writs 5 Mona lickets thares no help offered st | now know this
.58 PM Posted & ficket system is & waste of ones tima. but | will not let unirzined pecple mass ortell me to mass with my settings {mentors end helpersjall
POT Comment they need is 2 months in world with no training where the supporl staff has been trained , a3 for tha knowledge base very sorry uselass

there may ba 7 Ihingsustadrorunupmblemwn\dwﬂhn‘liseorredzimenwnnlhelp.whydon‘tyouiuﬂ do away with free accounts or
instead why not take the same lime as it lakes o 1!l a citizen to read the KE and give them the answer in a email when | first gol hewe a
year + ago every (hing was yellow a staff member in seconds lold me how to upgrade my graphics card that was a help not reading what
may be 7 things with no clue witch is the right eno to follow i was new and know what these new people are going thns, and you expect



EBprintthis Tickst 4 Back

untrgined peogle to halp them. | can sae giving im's o tefling them hovr 1o right click hit buy for instence also you fail to notice a free
aceount holder can buy more Histiens then a paid account heider.now in all do respect Fexpect you 1o lock my compuier why i can assure
you i know whet you atlack and i can and will by pass it in minuies the only thing i lose is the neme of carl Rouse so please laave me along
and i will leave you alone aiso in Kind please leke whal i am saying about new people needing help i heart unning a bussiness is and
should rot be aboi money aiso providing support wilchs you at Tinden fail 16 de in closing | would like to thank you for reading this thank you

ps
{here is Rot ane one rude fhing contained in this emall just my theughts and concamns for new pecple and rmy account agein thank you

Help Desk and <

by Pr
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Ticket Details 45 Back
Ticket Summary

Tigkat#; 4051-5698727

Emait Notificetion (Contact Yes

Info);
Statne  Closed

Date Craaledt B/1/2009 4:35 PM POT
Lest Updaled; 10/4£2000 3:45 AM POT

Ticket Description

Summary: cant buy lindens

Tickot Typa: Special Guestons - Basic acoount or Guest Login

Basic Arcoss -
;"m Iypes al:gda | cant add a payment method

e ad |
Are there muliple monitors? 1
Paymenttypa:  Cradil Cerd
Credit Card type:  Visa

xd you check the

Knowledge
Base?:

Preferred Lenguage: Engiish

i renawad my frew card nuiiber with your aute systasn was charged 1.00 for
Details: tpsting but when i iry to buy findens il will not allow it ihave already izlked lo
" my bank tha money is in my account can you please solve this problem
thank you

Referance Ticket number.
Altackment

Solution

Solved:
(13212009 344 AMPET) Hello JN

Actions

Thank you for your response.

1 have checked your account and I can confirm, that you have Payment Method on file.

It appears, that there is problem with the Card though, as it's coming back with the error message, which means, that your

bank is blocking charges for Linden Lab.

As you are basic member, you are not receiving weekly stipend money.
Ii‘ you still require any further assistance, please contact me again.
Kind regards,

Piotr
Linden Lab Support

You are not authorizad to perform any actions at this Ume.

History

Dais Created Actions
100412008

345 AM

FOT

132009
3:45 AM
POT

B13R2000
3:45AM
POT

201212008
345 AM
PDT

Contact Name Carnment

System Ran Alen Lock old closed tickets
System Ran Alert Auto-Close Solved Ticket
System Ran Alart Solutien Reminder
System Ran Alert Support Satisfaction



130212009
3:44 AM
PRT

11212008
356 PM
FOT

11422008
4:05 AM
POT

1122000
355 AM
PET
HR0e
329 AM
POT

107212009
239 PM
DT

1022005
9:25 AM
PDT
212009
225 AM
POT

20112008
925 AM
PET

SentFinzi & Piotr Onlyna
Resolution

provces NN
Complete
Information

Requested &5 Piotr Ontyna
Infomation :

Rocpores

Sant Final ¥ Piotr Ontyne
Resolition

Recvenss <IN
System
System

System

{Ses solution}

neme jamas monroe
birthdate to be hionest i lied have n clue whati used

vello NN

Thank you for your reply.

I will have a claser at your account, but I need to confirm that you are the actual account holder first.
Pleasa answer to the following questions:

What is your real name?
What is your date of birth?
What Is your emall address?

What street did you grow up on?

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Piotr
uinden Lab Support

ihave gotlen no stripend money' | befieve your wrong § been buying tndens Xstrael and brnging it in word since | put in the account nmber
ending in- as my payment melnd 150 | get no weekly stipands 25 i have a hasic account

el RN

Thank you far your guick response.
1 just checked your account and it appears that your bank is blocking the charges for the Linden Lab,
Linden Lab processes credil card charges using two processors:

s A domestic (U.S,-based) processor
¢ An internationally-based processor for our residents overseas

Some credit card companies default to automatically decline or hold for review international charges (or
"anline gaming" charges} as a safeguard against fraud. If you are located in the U.S., please try to delete
and re-enter your payment methed. This should make it go through the domestic processor, which
diminishes the chances of your financial institution putting a held on the transaction.

To check or carrect this on your tard, please contact your bank or credit card company. Ask to speak to
someone in the Risk depariment and advise them that you wish to approve charges from Linden Research.
Some companies' standard customer service departments may not have access to this information; their
Ristc departments should.

Once these holds are removed, you'll need to enter your credit card information into your account page on
the Second Life website once more. You should receive the message “Your information has been successfully
updated".

I have also checked your Transaction History and I can confirm that you have received Stipend money twice
already. You can easily check it.on the website under your Transaction History.

If you require any further assistance, please don't hesitate to contact me afairt.

Kind regards,
Piotr
Linden Lab Support

i sfiit cant buy lindens my prepaid Is us only and the problem being | hink you bill from uk i told my bank this and they told me your 1.00 pre
auth are baing billed why not lindens | have begn getiing lindens fromx sireet and bringing them in werld at a min. of 5.00 at 2 timk some
timas i may want only 500 or so lindens tut have lo spend 5.00 i would rathar buy direct from linden

Ran Alert Autn-Close Scoived Ticket
Ran Alert Solution Remindar

Ran Alert Support Satisfaction



132009
9:23 AM
POT

121112000
6:53 AM

" POT
1112008
T16 AM
POT

BH2008
9:54 AM
POT

AM2008
634 PM
POT

81172009
531 PM
PDT

Sent Final
Resolution

Customer
Posted a
Comment

Reopaned”

Sent Final
Resolution

Reopperad

Sent Final
TResoiution

£ Branden Linden

]
S

&, 8Brandon Linden

€ Brandon Linden

<33 Point this Tiekel <33 Back

Help Desk and Customer Support Software by Parature

Hello

Thank you for that information. I have checked your account and see the credit card has been associated
with the account. At this time I will close the ticket as resolved.

Regards
Brandon Linden

sorry | been busy inrl | &m entering card infs know thanks

j am going to resnter my card infowhen | am dore writling this ticket thank you and | hope itworks

Hello

Can you please re-enter your card Information on secondlife.com at this time, I do not have any cand
information on your accourt at this time.

Linden Lab Support

Brandon
tny card company seid there arg no blocks on my card thet you alrasdy preauth $1.004is 8 gifl. card i bought prepaid it good only in us but
the cards customer servics s2id how ever you billed the $7.00 can that method be used ko aliow me 1o buy Endens if not i am scrawed

getback to ma thank you

Hi there,
Thanks for contacting us about the problems with your payment method.

Dur payment processer is returning a "rejected" message from your bank. This often means that your bank
or CC issuer Is suspicious of the transaction with Linden Lab, and has flagged it for manual review.

1 suggest that you call your bank or CC issuer and advise them of three things:

1. That you wish to verbaliy authorize transactions with Linden Lab and Linden Research Inc.

2. That Linden Lab's billing is based in England, and you are aware of the international nature of the
transaction.

3. That you would like thern Lo remove any blocks or fiags with regard to Linden Lab or Linden Research on
this account,

Once you have done this, please “update yeur payment methed" on the website once again.
Regards,
Brandon Linden

tinden Lab Support
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; Ticket Details
: Ticket Summary
Ticket & 40815892522
Email Nolification {Gfmm:}sl Yas
St Closed
[Date Credted:  24/2/2009 8:50 PM ADT
Lasi Updated: 1472009 10:25 AM POT

Ticket Description
Summary: it was private chat
Tickel Type: Special Questions - Basic account or Guest Login

Basic or Guest Accass - only .
- Yow tickat types clowed: Account issues

Bawic Acoount lgsuss.  The System says my accaurt is Disabled or Suspended

CorsrEvt aocoss |
Dissbiad lssues: 1 believe my account was disabled for a Govemance issua
Did you check the Knowladge
Base? -

Preferred Language: English
ma and the persan who filad the repott were haing a private im chat about
fing ar's i told seid person that what | call ratiing is not right to hanle it hirn
seif instead of being a £ry baby and running o linden 33 you see i am Row
panned for 1 day because said persan ran to finden like a pardon me here
litthe bary and not & man i know you wont 3 the ban and really i dont mind i
spake my mind how many people does this guy Ble abuse reports agains i
Detsils; have his name writlen down loak at his avie ke gven parades around like a
" cop all this ban does is gal me more angry 21 said man but i would like
linden ta chectk how many abuse reports he [@as he in my eyas is justa
whiner shoving the tos in every bodys face like hes a cop hes not 5o if
leave the ben fike i know you will decause linden overtums nothing nol a
big deal i can accept it but | do disagree with linden reading im they are not
said in a public way but are and should remain private whal your doing is
" with 8ll respect wire 1apping and in the us it's againt e law thank you
Reference Ticket number:

Aftachment

. Actions

You are nof authorized to perform any actions at this time,

History
Data Created Actions Contact Name Comment

221212009  Reopened S_ you banning me was sorry o disagree wiong me and him the rat was in im my conceri is nol the banning byt the fact inden 1ab aflows

1149 AM people kke him to rat i have never saw linden reverse @ desion and never will its the Grden way not to act impartial but to act in the Jaws of

PDT T gods despie wirelapping not allowing one 10 defend themselves by ignoring and Aot seeing both side but only the side of godilinden [abs)
this man is not a police man ha has no power he is 2 bad persen wha resors 1o ratling kecause he's to inmafure to handle 4 problam hissel!
but neads mommy (linden 1b) 1o wash his child ke face tinden has got to conlend at some peini to allow peopie 1o defend themselves this
man i a coward wha to my knowledge files abuse repors to have poople thal oppose his view banned and whal does aimight god (linden
|ab) do allow him to get away with il a5 unlair as it is i will scoept tha banning it is a gift and one i am prount o accept themk you there is not
ane fuds word in this ticket but insight inlc a preblern linden labs has gol to slop thanks

2212008 Clased £ Harey Linden Hi there,

43 AM

POT Linden Lab has reviewed, at your request, a discipline action recently taken against your account.
Our investigation shows that the discipline was correctly applied.

IF any further information is required, Linden Lab will contact you regarding this incident. Otherwise, please
consider the matter resolved as no further communications will be sent.

what to expect: Linden Lab examines each abuse incident independently. Lindan Lab will not disclose the
resolytion of abuse/community standards violations with Second Uife residents, except when necessary o
introduce 2 new/amended policy. Linden Lab will not disclose incident details including {but not limited to):
. identity of the reporter, details of chat logs, resolution of incidents, suspensians/banning of Second Life
. residents.

Best regards,
Linden l.ab and the Second Life Community team




20272009 Cuslomer 5_ i would ke to add tha! | have never geified no ane with scripls by pushing or 2ny physical way. i help new players avery day. bul what this

1100PM  Posteda man was doing was bragging about having peaple bannad it hurt me i dunl wani ta sea any ascount banned, | have had 8 pecpile tknow

PDT Comment . coma to me far help who Hinden focked out of thelr web site svery pna was based on poor customer service for basle account holders | know
this ben will be upheld and really | dont mind bt | think lindan hes to wark on not banning some one becausa they get angry sl can be real i
get angry form time to time and wher i do T defend myself so | will continue to et in my gut that Eaden aliows peopie ke my abuse filsr to
fun arouni dressed ke cops fling what i ca time wasting abuse reports 30 i can aceapt 1his fnow § am a man not a tough quy a man who
stands for what ha balieves 19 be fight thanks for reading this

£ print this Tioket @ Back

Help Desk and Customer Support Softvrara by Parature
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Ticket Details | 49 Back
Ticket Summary

Ticket#:  4051-8515335
Email Notifcation {Contacl, Yeos

Irdo):

Status:  Closed
Oste Crealed:  5/7/2003 8:46 PM PDT
Last Updated: 2/9/200% 1:40 PM PDT

Ticket Description

Summary:
Ticke! Type:
Feedback:
id you chick the Knowledge
Base?

Preferred Language:

Raference Ticket number:
Aliachment

Actions

nusiance banning

‘Feetback (Knowledgebase, Support service)

thave a plaint abowt the support that | ivad

No, | did not check the Knowledge Base

English

hello

i amwiilting Lo discuss 3 banning piaced on me by| from the
peunlimited sim she banned and muted me far notl I a s8x bad In
my home not beirg used for sex but home furishing it was one of 2 beds |
ewn both contalng $ex poses whan she banned me she dearly admitted to
me she has underage peapie on the sim this is againut your 1os read our
lastiogs for proaf of this i tryed telling her i am sory 2nd offered 1o build or

oblain gnothier bed this is what | call @ nusiance baxmig if for exemple you
came to my placa waaring a blue shit and i disike blue znd ban you | see

. no harm in linden stepping in and removing them bans. of having said

benner ramove it i have never grifted her or anyone on that simi did fils an
abuse report o her aboul the underage people and to told suppart about
this problem and was 1old owners can do what lhey wanl i disagrae kind sir
it rl Iis as we know a hate crime there are laws againsl it{ for one have 3
1l shop enother example please if | dont like black people or your shoes i
cant ban you so can you please haip me resalve this withth’i helg ne
ilf wilt towards her or any one but this is clearly a hate banning while she
hersall brozks your mies allowing underage pecpla on the sim o hang wilh
there parents thank you i can be raached &Y

You are not authorized to parform any actions at this tme.

History

Date Crealed Actions Contact Name  Comment

2092009 System
1:40 PM
POT

Ran Alert Lock vid Closed tickets

&7/2000  Closed € Hanry Linden

11:47 AM
FDT

453 Prip this Tecket 33 Back

Hi there il

I'm sorry to hear you have been banned from a residents land, unfortunately we allow residents to selectively

choose who has access to their and.

1 would suggest brying ta contact the resident again, perhaps using a notecard and detail your apclogy and see if

they will allow to visit the land again.
Best regards,
Harry Linden

Help Desk and Customer Support Software by Parature
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Ticket Details
Ticket Summary

Tickat#: 4051-6830913

Email Notfication {Contact
Indo):
Status:
Date Created:;

Last Updated:

Yas
Closed

241812009 723 AMPDT
1172009 1:08 PM PDT

Ticket Description

Summary:
Tickel Type:

adult contant
Feedhack (Knowledgebase, Support service}

i you ctmck e Knowledge | aid not check the Knowlsdge Bese

Preferred Language:

Details:

Reference Ticket number.
Attachment

Actions

English

helle
this is just feedback about whal you bone heads at linden 1ab a1a deing
since you asked in an emall asking pecple to prove age to play a game is
invacing there privacy end thare rights my real nama Is not james monree
for ona and just 2 days ago a friends 19 year old son stole his dads wallet
to get his id 1 open an account | have heliped 8§ people my seif bypass this
garbage i elso play anline poker, blackjack and other venues i never use
my real name or information secondiife is in the end & game mysall i dont
go to sexclubs if i telepost or get teleported o one | just lsave It no big deat
and others have that same choice you wont bul i am asking need to stop
this shit its geing to lead 1o chitdren stealing from there parents to gel id to
play s! it may stop others from even opaning an account and will timit the
.Tun we all have playing second tife i liva in america and j have rights o be
asked for personal information 1o play a game is again wrong and an
imvassion of my fighls and privacy so please take my advice and do away
with this erap it will just male sl worse and linden lab worse and for ma (o
say that is hard bocause to ma in 3 years knden 12t has provan thay cant
get any worse evary linden is rude . hearlless and show o compasson
hell Harry even banned my accoun: what a wasts 10 minules alier he lock
ma off the sile | was right back on &ll his actions did was make me disike
lindan lab worsa and this new age thing has sickened me furthar what i
think yous should have done was taken & vote bafore doing this well i need
go there are some 12 year olds i need to help bypass this age crap so they
can play secondiile thank yeu

You are not authorized to parform any actions at this time.

History

Cate Created Actions Contact Name: Comment.
M12008 System Rzn Alet Lock ofd Closed tickeis

106 PM
PDT

GHGI2002  Closed £ Matthew Linden

3:00 AM
PDT

11052008 Reguested Malthew Linden

327 AM Infonration
PDT

Hi there,

As rasident says they cannot read this ticket, | am closing and will respord on ticke! 4051-6852854.

Thank you for iaking the time to feedback to us an our 3ga/d policy. Since you have mentionad your real nams is not james munfce we
raquire you 10 forward [D to us in order Lo veriy your accoun!.

Please submil a form of gavemmant-issued identification dacumentation {stale 1D, passpart, birth centificate, or-a similar type ol
decumenlation) that cloarly inclucas both your name and dale of bifth,

You may send your identity/age verification documentation via attachment to this support ticket, via fax to
the number listed below, or via mail to the address listed below. Please include this support ticket number
reference in any communication.

Linden Lab
045 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

Fax: 415.651.9221

If you cannat provide authentic, legible documentation with the tequired information, we will not be able to
reactivate your account.



$108/2008  Requesied auialthew Lingden

326 AM
POT

30/8/2009 Requested  § Matihew Linden

Information

8:0% AM informalion
POT :
2419/2009  Sent

9:48 AM Information
FDT

asznee  cusorer S

8:07 AW
POT

Posted a
Comment

£, Davigk Ontyne

I am copying this to the new email address that you mentioned o our colleagues earlier today,

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
Customer Support
Linden Lab

Hi thera,

Thark you for taking the time to feedback o us on cur age/id policy. Sinca you have mentionad your raat name is nol james mMumve we
raquira you to forward (D to us in order bo verify your account.

Pleasa submit a form of govemment-issued identification documentation {state [0, passport, birth certificale, or a similar type of
documeniation) that oleary ncludas both your name and date of bith,

You may send your identityfage verification documentation via attachment to this support ticket, via fax to
the number listed below, or via mall to the address listed betow. Please include this support ticket number
reference in any communication.

Linden Lab
945 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

Fax: 415.651.9221

If you cannot provide authentic, legible documentation with the required information, we will not be able to
reactivate your account.

1 am copying this to the new email address that you mentioned to our colleagues earlier today,

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerety,
Customer Support
Linden Lab

Hi there,

Thank you for taking the lime o feedback 1o us on our age/id policy. Since you have mentionsd your real name is nol james Munree we
not requira you lo ferward 1D to us in order o release your account

To reactivate your account, please submit a Jorm of government-issued identification ¢ tion (state iD, p
a similar ypa of dacumentation) inal cieany includes both your name and date of binth.

port, birth cedificate, or

You may send your identity/age verification documentation via attachment to this support ticket, via fax to
the number listed below, or via mail to the address listed betow. Please include this support ticket number
reference in any communication,

Linden Lab
945 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

Fax: 415.651.9221

If you cannot provide authentic, legible documentation with the required information, we will not be able to
reactivate your account,

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sinceraly,
Customer Support
Linden Lab

Harolilil

‘Thank you for cantacting us fegarding this issue.

Your ticket has now bean and assignad Lo the appropriste quewe o deal with yeur problem, Someone will ke in touch wath you
as scon as possitle,

Please feel frea to contact us again if thera are any further issues.

Regards,
DavidK
Linden L.ab Support

sinte i have wrole this licket me and a friend had his daughler whos home sick open an account 25 a test what did was went downglairs
and took mommy's purse to gel herid she then opened an account on sl with age proof this is what wifl cortinue to happan scross he
worid 0 i assume finden Izb agrees thal chiidren should steal from thers pavents and cheat 1o got what they want in Iife also never would |
allow of help a 12 year oid play & 1hal was Mme expressing anger 24 this crap alse her dad made her cancel the account and will think
abount ketting her play teen ) alter he reads the age limits as me or him dont know them thank you for proving linden fab can and has got
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Ticket Summary
Ticket#: A051-5652054

Emanl Nofication {Contact
Info). Yes

Swuy Closed
Date Created:  1710/2005 6:17 PM PDT
Last Updated: /4072009 7:00 AM PDT

Ticket Description

Summary:  scan of my stateid
Ticket Type: Special Questions - Basic account or Guest Login
.

©xctyou chock the Knowledie o, 1id not check the Knowledge Bass

Preferved Language. English

Detafls:

Reference Tickat mumber:
Amachment [ inder PNG

eypope BMP

Yau are ot authorized to parform any actions at this time.

Actions
History

Data Created Actions
61012009 Reopened
E:54 AM

PDT

BHDRZ009  Closed
302 AM

POT

5102009  Customer
G41AM  Posteda
PDT Comment
2102008 Customer
2:53 PM Posied a
PDT Comment
1M0r2009 Sent

521 PM information
POT

Corsact Name

£, oo S

£, Matihew Linden

E-Gug B! Guest

s oo M ==

%, Daniglic Ontyne

<73 Prinl s Ticket <3 Back

heras the id you asked for can you plegse enlarge it 1o sae Il balter

Comment

matl when i opaned the account | didat want 1o use my real name i never to on the intemet 50 | used james monroe i called
billing ant thay vedifyed my age over the phong so will you please open the| account you have my id you have
asked far id and when i provided i you stifl say ils nat Rght 1his is untarr my 19 SRS | an'_ bom on I

Hetlo there,
I regrat the I you sext in does not correspond o the information submitted at the time of ragistration.

As such we are unable o verily you as the owner of the account and it will remain closed,

Regards,

Mallthew

good merning

if i may stata this compizint in a fair manner my account has hean pul on hald on fiday | bolieve i was asked 1o
supply id that was done friday night we 2re now up 1o s if | am correct and still you al linden izb refuse 1o relaase mt

aceount the id is contained in this tickal i jest want s raseived in a fasier manner please i nysell manange a large
company and Rever woul i keep a customer waiting for this lenght of time you wanted id you have gotien it 0 please
release my account thanx

it has now been 24 hours since i sentid to you this is now 11 days to me this is not good service can you please speed this
up tha ¢ar house sccount is worh about 80 us real dollars that i am being denied access bo thank you

HenoJJili}

Thark you for conlaciing Lingan Lab in regards o this issue,

W hava just spokan on ihe phore. Lwill get this escalated for you and § wik lel them know about the pravious tcket,
Pleasa be patiertl and they will respond to you asap!

If you have any furlhes issues or queries, please don't hesitate to contact us again.

Regards,

Danjella Ontyne
Linden Lag Suppert.
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Ticket Summary

Ticket #:  4051-6866147

Email Notfication {Contact

inoy; Te8
Satug: Closed
Date Created: 5/40/2008 2:47 PM PDT
Last Updated: 3/11/2008 1:06 PM POT

Ticket Description

Summary:
Ticket Typa;
Feetback:
Complaint Ares:
Complain Type:

paor sarvice

Feecbsck (Krowledgebase, Support $ervica)

I have & complaint about the support tha! | receivad
Govemance Team

Response o my tickat took toe Jong

Dicyou check T KIS o, 1 did ot check the Knowledge Base

English

bi there

my aocoun! account was pul on hold i belelve 923409 on this
past friday i was an email 1o iwas asked to

. supply id i did 50 the sEmO Bvening 1 18 now mongay 15 have done as i
" was asked by sending you my state id card yet this account is still on fold, i

Reference Tickat pumber:
Atachment:

Actions

Find this ko be unfair and a sad way 10 ¢o business and my second point

betng this i find this way to lang lo hold my account hostage afier i complied

with what you at linden {sb wanled that being id but yat | stil have nofj]
thanx

405164852954

Yau arg not authorized to perforin any actions at this time.

History

Dale Created Aclions Centact Name LComment

172009 System
106 PM
PDT

Ran Alert Lock old Closed tickets

61072009 Closed 5 Malthew Linden

3:06 AM
PDOT

& Pontthis Tickal 2 Back

Hello,

Thanks for your comments. Im sarry that you fael that you were not responded 1o promplly.

Looking at your account history | am satisfied thal my colleagues and Jreached out 1o you in a prompl manner.

1 ena sae thal there wers stma delays in racaiving replies form you and that you had crealed multiple tckets for the same issue, which does
nothing to help progress your problem. | 2lso not that you seemed to be having some browsar problem latterly, which apperently stopped you

form acoessing your ticket. m somy that was the case and hope it has been resclved for you now.
Inote that you sent in your ID and that, as it doas ol malch the details on fle, the ccount is closed.

Kind Regards,
Matthew

Help Dask and Customer Suppor Software by Parature
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Ticket Details ' <2 Back

Ticket Summary
Ticket#: 4051.7362361
Email Notification (C&l?l); Yes
Stas Closed
Date Crested;  11/2/2010 7:35 AM PRT
Last Updated: 12722010 8:05 AM POT

Ticket Description

Surwnary: account

Ticke! Type: Special Questions - Baskc sceount or Guest Login

Basic or Guest Access - only @
few kel types allowed: Arvount issuas

(5t yous check the KNOWEdE2 o, 1 i not check the Knowledge Base

Proferred Language:  English

my account was put on hold for no reasen at ali no abuse has bean filed
against me nothing please get back to me as [ast as you can thark you

Referenca Ticket number:
Amachment

Actions

You are not avthorized to perform any actions at this Bme.

History
Date Crezied Actions Contact Narme

121212010 Lok Ticket 5, Hamy Linden
6:05AM  Closed

POT

14212010 Cuslomer & Guest Guest
S45AM  Posteda

POT Comment

11272010 Sent £ Rase Ontyne

817AM  hformation

POT

<3 P s Tiekel 3 Back

Comment

Hello.
Linden Lab has reviewsd, at your reques!, your appea) of our degision to permanenty lenminate your Second Life access.
The osiginal decision lo termnate your Second Life access was reached after investigabon of your use of the Second Life

software and service. Upon further exantination of your case, we have delermined Inat the parmanert closure of your
aceounts was justifsd and comeclly applied.

The evidence shows that you have severely or repaaledly violeted the Sexor Lite Terms of Service of Communty
Standards with mutiipte accounts and therefore your account and any altarnate Second Life accounts are now permanently
inaccessible.

This candutles our invesligation of your appeal, Please consider the matter rasolved, as no further communications wikl be
sefit.

Regards,
Hany Linden

i was asked for sy account name on anolher Gcket that being

a
i na
d

Halio thete,
Thank you far contacling Linden Lab Suppart.

Yourtickel has been escalated o the relevant depastment who will iry and resoive this issue for you as quicidy a5 possible.
Your patience dyring this tima is greatly appreciated.

Kind Regards,
Rose
Lingan Lab Support
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My History | My Tickets | My Chats | My Subscriptions —
Ticket Details 4@ Back

Ticket Summary

Tickel#: 40517366155
Exvail Notficalion (Contact
Info): Y%

Stas: Closed
Date Created: 12722010 6:59 AM PDT
Last tpdated:  12/2/2010 10:08 AM PDT

Ticket Description

Summary:
Ticket Type: |
Feedhack;
Complaint Area:
Don'u_:IaH'IlTypo:
Did you check the Knowledge
Basa?:

Preforred Language:

permenmant ban

Fagdbuack {Knowledgebasa, Support service)

I have a complaint about the support that | received
Govemance Team

Suppovt Sarvice wasn't Professiona!

No, 1 dig not eheck the Knowledge Base

English

heite

i would Fie 10 file an appest of my accounts being banned my account was
place on hold and | was nover given a reason i woke up today 1o find my
access 1o second life blocked i did nothing wiong | have complaingd many

" times about how knden lab harasses me the reply says i requested them fo

Details:

Reference Tickat number.
Amachment

Actions

review my socount i did ne such thing linden izb attacked me i dont even

know what tos nue i broke i was never informed as stated my account was

placed on hold for no reasornt a1 a1l and now banned tiis is absurd Lo ban
sarme with them even imowing why the account name i ¢
admitl with greal ease i can bypass the block end set up 3 Rew account but
iwill waait 1 5 pm on fri the 12 of feb 2010 if at this time my account is not
raleasad | will ba forced 16 bypass your block to access secondlile and
create another accaunt alse i plan 1o take my complaints to the offica of the:
da's in san fran thanks

You are not authorized to perform any actions at this time.

History

Dale Creaiad Actions ContoctName  Commen?

1222010 Lok GHamy
1008 AM  Ticket
PRT Closad

1 Print this Tickat 3% Back

 Help Desk Al &

Linden

Heic il

As previously mentionad, you are banned from vsing Second Life due to a history of violalions with many previous accounts. Those accounts were

tetminated and access fo Socond Life was rasiricted.

if you are found 1o be accessing Second Life with a new account, this account may also be closed.

Regerds,
Harry Linden




[powsscgebasa tome] aySupor Hiters] e G NN <

My History | My Tickats | My Chats | My Subscriplions

Ticket Details o 8ack
Ticket Summary

Ticket#. 4051.7399570

Emai) Notification (Canact
Inioy; 158

Status:  Closad
Oate Created: 204212010 10:21 AM POT
Last Updated: 200342010 12:09 PM PDT

Ticket Description
Summary: banned account
Tickel Type: Feedback {Knowledgebasa, Bupport sefvice)
Feadback: | have & complgint about he support that 1 received
Cowplzint Area Governanes Team
Complaim Type: Support Servico wasn't Professional

Didyou check ha Knowedt o, | id not check the Knowledge Bese
Preferred Language:  English
halle
hare is the id you requested in ticket number 40517387155 | have nothing
efse o offer please release my account in realily | would perfer
Detazs: | PoSSiable 1o have someone basides haiy lindan jook at this hecause

avery time i fipnar % request e ask for more it seems there is no end in
sight

-thank you

Reference Ticke! number; 40517397165
Atachment  “Mhnden id BMP

iy Dilt BMP
Actions
You are not suthorizod to perform any actions at this time,
History
Dele Created Acions ContactMame  Comment
20/3/2010 Systern’ Ran Alert ook ofd Closed tickets
12:08 PM
PDT
20122010 Closed & Hamy Linden Heﬂu-
12:08 PM
POT Thank you for submilting your identification. As pramised we will give you a new chance on your taiest eccoun [ NN

As mantioned praviously you wore permznently banned from Second Life dus 10 your actions with your onginal accounts, and after evading the bans
you continued to conmit violatians with your naw accounts. As a result, alf your oid accounts will ramain closed for these numercus viclations on
mulliple accounts over the past years,

1 st your wilt comply with Second Life's Tesms of Service and Comurunily Stendards going forward, please considar this a fnal chance. Please do.
note if we see any further new viok2ions on yaur new accourd, this will 2lso be closed and access once again will ba resticted lo Second Life.

# you new account is limitsd by previous restrictions placed on your past accounts, please jat ma know and wa will look to lift these S0 you £an enjoy
Second Life again with your naw account. -

Bast regards,
Harry Linden

S Print thus Tickat <2 Back
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Ticket Details

Ticket Summary
Ticket#  4051-7545514
Email Nolification (O;Iﬂ'l;l:.t Yes
Staws: Closed
Date Crealed. 26/3/2010 9:32 AM POT
LastUpdatad; 27/3/2010 7:14 AM POT

Ticket Description
) decision is vniar
Ticket Type: Special Questions - Basic account or Guast Lagin

Did you chec Lm“mw“mg.’ Na, | cid not chack tha Knowledge Basa

Preferred Language: - English

| 2ppraciate that having anathar new account, Bid, G-team did not allaw ma
to have a new cne. The is urfgirly on hold, and i

Details: worths of 2round US$50. | woul 0 request fo re-consiter 1o re-open
this account, atso would like 1o get in touched with further information, §afso
it oor RN

Reference Ticket nurmber-
Agachment
Actions

Y¥ou are sot authorized to porform any actiohs &t this time.

History
DCate Crested Actions CortaciName  Comment

272010 Lok [ Hamy Linden
T1AAM  Ticket Heicll.

PDT Closad
As previously staled your previous sltemative account will Rot be reactivated.

Your current amounl_ will remazin open as along as we see no furlkar naw violations.

We congider his mattes closed.
Regards.
Harry Linden

< Brint Irus Tickel s Back
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